
 

 

 
 
 
 
Date: January 10, 2014 
 
 
 
TO:  DISTRIBUTION 
 
 
 
RE:  DESERT CONSERVATION PROGAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTIFICATION:  

BOULDER CITY CONSERVATION EASEMENT WEED SURVEY 
2007-NPS-714K 

 
 
The work for the above referenced project has been completed.  Please see the attached for all 
project related information. 
 
 
The purpose of the above referenced project was:   
 

The purpose of this project is to conduct surveys of routes in the Boulder City 
Conservation Easement (BCCE) to detect non-native vegetation and conduct targeted 
treatments of existing occurrences of invasive, non-native vegetation. 

 
 
 
The major accomplishment or findings of this project include:   
 

This project has been successful at detecting and controlling small populations of high 
priority weeds such as sahara mustard (brassica tourneforil) in isolated areas of the 
BCCE. 
  

 
 
For more information about this project and/or for other Project Reports or Symposium Reports, 
please visit our website at:  http://www.clarkcountynv.gov/airquality/dcp/Pages/default.aspx  
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact John Brekke at (702) 455-2722. 
 
 
 

http://www.clarkcountynv.gov/airquality/dcp/Pages/default.aspx




A Steve Sisolak

D3 Jacky Rosen

0 
0
0

26 
24 
0 
7 

8 
3 
5 

7 
0 

Project Category
Compliance Category

Contractor Person of Contact

DCP Person of Contact/Contract Manager
Competitive Award or Sole Source

Purchase Order Number

Project Level

General Project Information

1/10/2017Date of Issuance:

DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTICE

Total Number of Deliverables

Conservation

$90,875.00
0.00

$90,875.00

0.00

9d-Research/Inventory/Monitoring

Total Number of Milestones

$90,875.00

Sole Source

Curt Deuser
Curt Deuser

Project Number

01/21/2014

Funding Source S10 07-09
Original Contract Amount

Commissioner & District

Level 3
Project Title BCCE Weed Survey

2007-NPS-714K
Contractor National Park Service (NPS)

Contractor Project Manager

Contract End Date 01/31/2017

DCP Project Manager John Brekke
Heather Green

Contract Start Date

Congressional Rep & District

4800005806-016

Financial Breakdown

Revised Contract Amount                    
Total Change Request Amount

(Original Award plus Change Requests)

Number of Delinquent Milestones
Number of Milestones Met on Time

Number of Change Requests by DCP

Number of Deliverables Accepted

Total Number of Change Requests
Number of Change Requests by Contractor

Total Number of Invoices Submitted

Number of Deliverables Rejected
Number of Delinquent Deliverables

Number of Rejected Invoices

Funds Not Used in Contract

Performance Information

Final Payout Amount


	2007-NPS-714K.pdf
	The purpose of this project is to conduct surveys of routes in the Boulder City Conservation Easement (BCCE) to detect non-native vegetation and conduct targeted treatments of existing occurrences of invasive, non-native vegetation.

	2007-NPS-714K.pdf
	Sheet1


