



Date: January 10, 2014

TO: DISTRIBUTION

RE: DESERT CONSERVATION PROGAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTIFICATION: BOULDER CITY CONSERVATION EASEMENT WEED SURVEY 2007-NPS-714K

The work for the above referenced project has been completed. Please see the attached for all project related information.

The purpose of the above referenced project was:

The purpose of this project is to conduct surveys of routes in the Boulder City Conservation Easement (BCCE) to detect non-native vegetation and conduct targeted treatments of existing occurrences of invasive, non-native vegetation.

The major accomplishment or findings of this project include:

This project has been successful at detecting and controlling small populations of high priority weeds such as sahara mustard (brassica tourneforil) in isolated areas of the BCCE.

For more information about this project and/or for other Project Reports or Symposium Reports, please visit our website at: <u>http://www.clarkcountynv.gov/airquality/dcp/Pages/default.aspx</u>

If you have any questions, please contact John Brekke at (702) 455-2722.

Sincerely,

Marcipskinsn

Marci D. Henson Program Manager

cc:

US Fish and Wildlife Service Board of County Commissioners (7) Permittees' Executive Committee Permittees' Process Management Group Thomas Boldt, Purchasing Catherine Jorgenson, District Attorney – Civil Division Desert Conservation Program Community Advisory Committee Desert Conservation Program Interested Parties List Multiple Species Habitat Conservation Plan Implementing Agencies Science Advisor SNPLMA Office (for SNPLMA projects) Congressional Office DCP Staff

DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTICE

Date of Issuance: 1/10/2017

General Project Information

Project Category Compliance Category Project Level Project Title Project Number Contractor Contractor Person of Contact Contractor Project Manager DCP Project Manager DCP Person of Contact/Contract Manager Competitive Award or Sole Source Contract Start Date Purchase Order Number Contract End Date		Conservation 9d-Research/Inventory/Monitoring Level 3 BCCE Weed Survey 2007-NPS-714K National Park Service (NPS) Curt Deuser Curt Deuser John Brekke Heather Green Sole Source 01/21/2014 4800005806-016 01/31/2017
Commissioner & District	А	Steve Sisolak
Congressional Rep & District	D3	Jacky Rosen
Financial Breakdown		
Funding Source Original Contract Amount Total Change Request Amount Revised Contract Amount (Original Award plus Change Requests) Funds Not Used in Contract Final Payout Amount		\$10 07-09 \$90,875.00 0.00 \$90,875.00 0.00 \$90,875.00
Performance Information		
Total Number of Change Requests Number of Change Requests by Contractor Number of Change Requests by DCP		0 0 0
Total Number of Deliverables Number of Deliverables Accepted Number of Deliverables Rejected Number of Delinquent Deliverables		26 24 0 7
Total Number of Milestones Number of Delinquent Milestones Number of Milestones Met on Time		8 3 5
Total Number of Invoices Submitted Number of Rejected Invoices		7 0